



## Clarification Note #3

GSA internal reference: 255364

### Procurement procedure: GSA/OP/05/19

#### Development of an advanced interference detection and robustness capabilities system

**Question #3:** Strike3 project is mentioned several times in the ITT. As Strike3 is a GSA funded project, can we assume that the legacy from the Strike3 project (data & infrastructure) will be made available to the tenderer? Is it possible to receive a description of what will be made available?

**Answer #3:** STRIKE3 project is only mentioned in the list of the reference documents (RD.2) in Section 2.10 of the Tender Specifications. This document, along with the other publicly available documents, can be found under the following link: <http://www.gnss-strike3.eu/>.

**Question #4:** In the threat database (annex\_I.L, rf-threat\_db-sample) there are multiple dead links. Could you provide us with the correct ones?

**Answer #4:** Annex I.L 'RF threats database' is a sample table and the links provided in there are not relevant for the purpose of preparing an offer for the procurement procedure in subject.

-End of document-